5/6/02

05-13-2002

RE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1_0208643_2 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) REZA RAJI Name: GREAT PLAINS Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1921 OAKDELL DR. General Partnership Limited Partnership City: MENLO PARK State: CA Zip: 94025 Corporation-State ND Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship U-S. Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ **Assignment** ☐ Merger Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_____ representative designation is attached: Yes No

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:_____ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1.847,272 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🎉 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: REZA RAJI 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$__ Internal Address:_____ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1921 OAKDELL DR. 8. Deposit account number: City: MENLO ARKState: CA Zip: 94025 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. REZA RAJI Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documer

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000244 1847272 05/10/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002504 FRAME: 0146

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This agreement entered this 3/14 of October, 2000, between Great Plains Software, O.C. a Minnesota corporation with offices at 1701 SW 38th Street, Fargo, North Dakota, herein referred to as "Assignor", and Reza Raji of 1921 Oakdell Drive, Menlo Park, CA 04025, herein referred to as "Assignee".

ICONtrol

That Assignor has adopted and is using a mark (shown above) registered in the United States Patent Office, Registration No. 1,847,272 dated July 26, 1994 and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such mark and the registration thereof.

That for good and valuable consideration (\$5,000), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration thereof, the number of which is contained herein. Great Plains sells the ICONtrol domain name, as is, with no guarantees implied.

GREAT PLAINS, O.C.

Bv: 1 1

alph Mehnert-Meland

Corporate Counsel

By: Reza Raji, Sole Proprietor

RECORDED: 05/06/2002

DATE: 11-27-W

DATE: ///2/00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002504 FRAME: 0147